

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk,  
Purba Medinipur

T.R (409) 2 of 2025  
Reg No- 2 of 2025

Order No. 2 dt. 19.03.2025

Today fixed for production of the accused person

The accused person namely Samir Mistri produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remand to J/C till next date. Ld advocate for the accused files bail petition. P. P in-ch files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 25-03-2025 for appearance of the accused person and hearing of bail petition, production of C/D

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur