

**Present : Hemanta Sinha**  
**Additional Sessions Judge**  
**1st Court, Tamluk**

TR (409) 02 of 2025  
Reg no. 02 of 25  
WBEM010012422025

**Order no. 09 dt. 16-09-2025.**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge and hearing of petition dt. 10-06-2025.

Accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Both the Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. PP in charge are present by filing hazira.

Record is now taken up for hearing of the petition dt. 10-06-2025. Heard both sides. At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the accused person files some xerox copies in firisti, let the same be kept with the record.

To 11-11-2025 for passing order.

Judge (Special Court)  
Tamluk Purba Medinipur