

In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, ::Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

T.R (409) 2 of 2025

Reg No-2 of 2025

Present ; MR. Shib Shankar Ghosh (F.T.C 1st Court Tamluk)

Order No. 12 dt. 12.03.2026

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Regular P.O is on leave on SIR duty (As Per Letter No 1167/R(JS) dated 06-03-2026 connecting Notification No 1166/R(JS) dated 06-03-2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court, West Bengal) .

The accused person on C/B files hazira through his ld advocate. P.P in-ch files hazira. P.O in-ch is busy on his own file and other Court's matter.

The case is adjourned today.

To 18-06-2026 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur(I/C)